

# BID COMPARISON GERMAN TOWNSHIP, MONTGOMERY COUNTY Friend Road Improvements Phase 1C

Bid Opening: Thursday, May 3, 2012, 11:00 A.M.

Engineer's Estimate: **Base Bid \$282,500.00, Add Alt Bid No. 1 \$16,500.00, Add Alt. Bid No. 2 \$14,000.00**

K&A Project No. 2010-039

BASE BID				Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		Walls Bros. Asphalt Co., Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	<b>Friend Road Improvements Phase 1C</b>						
203	Borrow (Shoulder Fill)	200	CY	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$52.38	\$10,476.00
203	Excavation	363	CY	\$33.00	\$11,979.00	\$7.58	\$2,751.54
204	Subgrade Compaction	1,876	S.Y.	\$1.25	\$2,345.00	\$0.56	\$1,050.56
209	Linear Grading, Typical, As Per Plan	1.23	Miles	\$15,725.00	\$19,341.75	\$4,142.34	\$5,095.08
253	Pavement Repair	50	CY	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$251.88	\$12,594.00
301	Asphalt Concrete Base 6" (Widening)	313	CY	\$147.00	\$46,011.00	\$145.11	\$45,419.43
301	Asphalt Concrete Base (Hump & Dip Wedges)	198	CY	\$140.00	\$27,720.00	\$145.10	\$28,729.80
304	Aggregate Base (Under Pavement Repairs, If Needed)	50	CY	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$48.70	\$2,435.00
304	Aggregate Base (Shoulder Widening)	164	CY	\$55.00	\$9,020.00	\$46.57	\$7,637.48
407	Tack Coat @ 0.075 Gallon/S.Y.	1,137	Gal.	\$2.20	\$2,501.40	\$3.63	\$4,127.31
411	Stabilized Curshed Aggregate, As Per Plan	42	CY	\$85.00	\$3,570.00	\$43.03	\$1,807.26
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, Medium Traffic, PG 64-22 (Wedge)	10	CY	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$142.53	\$1,425.30
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, Medium Traffic, PG 64-22 (Scratch), (3/4")	153	CY	\$133.00	\$20,349.00	\$146.30	\$22,383.90
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, Medium Traffic, PG 64-22 (1 3/4")	356	CY	\$115.00	\$40,940.00	\$135.27	\$48,156.12
448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, Medium Traffic, PG 64-22 (1 1/4"), As Per Plan	271	CY	\$165.00	\$44,715.00	\$143.77	\$38,961.67
604	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	1	Each	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$353.42	\$353.42
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$2,160.72	\$2,160.72
642	Edge Line, Type 2	1.22	Miles	\$1,600.00	\$1,952.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,525.00
642	Centerline, Type 2	0.61	Miles	\$2,750.00	\$1,677.50	\$1,100.00	\$671.00
659	Seed and Mulch	14,000	SY	\$0.40	\$5,600.00	\$0.85	\$11,900.00
	<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$263,946.65</b>		<b>\$249,660.59</b>
	<b>AMOUNT AS BID</b>				<b>\$263,946.65</b>		<b>\$249,660.59</b>
	<b>DIFFERENCE</b>				<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>

Additional Alternate Bid No. 1				Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		Walls Bros. Asphalt Co., Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	<b>Friend Road Improvements Phase 1C</b>						
253	Pavement Repair (Additional)	50	CY	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$251.88	\$12,594.00
448	Asphalt Concrete Wedge, Misc. Leveling (Additional)	50	CY	\$185.00	\$9,250.00	\$142.53	\$7,126.50
	<b>ALTERNATE BID 1 TOTAL</b>				<b>\$16,750.00</b>		<b>\$19,720.50</b>
	<b>AMOUNT AS BID</b>				<b>\$16,750.00</b>		<b>\$19,720.50</b>
	<b>DIFFERENCE</b>				<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>

Additional Alternate Bid No. 2				Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		Walls Bros. Asphalt Co., Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	<b>Friend Road Improvements Phase 1C</b>						
448	Additional 1/2" Asphalt Concrete Scratch Course	102	CY	\$133.00	\$13,566.00	\$146.30	\$14,922.60
	<b>ALTERNATE BID 2 TOTAL</b>				<b>\$13,566.00</b>		<b>\$14,922.60</b>
	<b>AMOUNT AS BID</b>				<b>\$13,566.00</b>		<b>\$14,922.60</b>
	<b>DIFFERENCE</b>				<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>